SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 107130/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 15370-15371/2019 No(s).

MAHADEV MAHATO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for condonation of delay in filing process fee (IA No. 107130/2019) is to be listed

IA No. 107130/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 16-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv. Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Registry to issue notice.

List again on 10.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

pm