ITEM NO.1713 COURT NO. 13 SECTION XVI (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15370-15371/2019

MAHADEV MAHATO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 128382 of 2020 and 47975 of 2021 in SLP(C)No.15375 of 2019 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15375/2019 (XVI)

(IA No. 128382/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 47975/2021 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 25-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv. Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Applications for impleadment shall be considered alongwith the main SLP.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V M BHATNAGAR) BRANCH OFFICER